U.S. DEPART

PATENT AN Recordation F

101905093

12-03-2001



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

Name of conveying party(ies): 1)

> Daniel A. Chunn Meily Siu Mei Chan Felix Hei Shun Leugn

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment of Design Patent Application

Execution Date: November 1, 2001

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2)

TechTronic Industries Co., Ltd. Unit B-F, 24/F CDW Building 388 Castle Peak Road Tsuen Wan, New Territories Hong Kong, China

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 1, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

29/150470

Additional numbers attached? No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5) concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Polllard, LLC Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 370-2211

- Total number of applications and/or patents 6) involved: one (1)
- Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7)
- Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719. 8)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9) of the original document.

g. No. 26,554 țe: November 5, 2001

Our Docket: -

29170/003

Ryobi

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

11/30/2001 GTON11

00000066 29150470

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

NPGVL1:128160.1-FO-(G11) 029170-00003

PATENT REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Daniel A. Chunn, of Flt. D 16/F Blk 2, Sky-lodge 2, Dynasty
Heights, No. 8 Yin Ping Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Meily Siu Mei Chan of Flt.
G, 15/F, Blk 10, Mayfair Gardens, Tsing Yi, N.T., Hong Kong, China; and Felix Hei Shun
Leung of Flt. A, 21/F, Blk 15, Monte-Vista, Ma On Shan, N.T., Hong Kong, China, coinventors, who have invented certain new and useful improvements in a KEYLESS
DRILL CHUCK for which an application for United States Design Patent Application is
filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

Whereas, TechTronic Industries Co., Ltd. ("Techtronic Industries"), a Hong Kong corporation, having a mailing address of Unit B-F, 24/F, CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said above referenced co-inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Techtronic Industries the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent Application to said Techtronic Industries as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, in the United States of America and in the World; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted,

Page 1 of 2

NPGVL1:127127.1-PTG 0803 DUS 029170-00003

PATENT REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0304 as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this 1st day of Nov. , 2001.

Daniel A. Chunn

Signed this _____ day of ______, 2001.

Meily Siu Mei Chan

Signed this 1 st day of Nov. , 2001.

Felix Hei Shun Leung

Page 2 of 2

NPGVL1:127127.1-PTG 4803 DUS 029170-00003